### **VOLUTION**

**SALES INVOICE** 

846 L31 SOUTHERN HEIGHTS 1 FILENVEST LANGGAM

"THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT VALID FOR CLAIMING INPUT TAXES"

"THIS SALES INVOICE SHALL BE VALID FOR FIVE (5) YEARS FROM THE DATE OF ATP"

SAN PEDRO LAGUNA

VAT REG TIN: 246-799-787-000

# TECHVOLUTION CORPORATION

208 MTF Dr. A. Santos Ave, Street San Isidro, Parañaque City VAT Reg. TIN: 009-657-874-00000

Nº 0005

Sold To:	LB	P Insurance Brokerage Inc.	ate:	9/5/2	2022
		D. Ha Dan opp			
		Octivity 1			No
Addiess	10	+ Disc D Day 14 kets	11 Lati		
Bus. Sty			arholder ignature:	's 	
QTY	UNIT			UNIT	AMOUNT
		Domain and Web hosting			56,000.00
		w/ SSL Certificate Renewal			
		(October 2022 - September 2	023)	)	
		Total Sale	es (VAT	Included)	56,000.00
			L	.ess: VAT	6,000.00
107.11	2-1	Ar	mount: N	et of VAT	50,000.00
VATable		Less: S		Discount	
Vat-Exemp			Amo	ount: Due	50,000.00
Zero Rated Sale				Add: VAT	6,000.00
VAT Amo	Julii				56,000.00
10 Bkits (50x2 BIR Authority Date Issued 9 SORIANO, ES	to Print No. 00 1/05/2018 Ve STELITA GARB	CN9AU0000830405 alid Until 9/04/2023	Æ GOODS	IN GOOD OF	RDER AND CONDITION

By:

Cashier/Authorized Representative

Printer's Accreditation No.: 057MP20130000000041

Date of Accreditation Dec 26, 2013



#### LBP (Land Bank of the Phils.) INSURANCE BROKERAGE, INC.

(A Landbank Subsidiary)
12/F SSHG Law Centre, 105 Pasco De Ro Legaspi Village, Makati City VAT REG. TIN 000-160-097-00000

idiary)	ľ
aseo De Roxas.	ı
ati City	ı
COLOR CONTRACTOR	

DATED: 09/02/2022 DATED:

September 02, 2022

REQUISITION PERSON:

UB

RIV NO .:

PO NO.: 0000520

DDEDARED BY:			RECOMMENDING APPROVAL	APPROVED	BY:		
			1 4		TOTAL:	56,000.00	
			the first of the second special section and the second second second second second second second section 3 to 3				
				The second secon			
			nothing fol	lows			
			+63961-160-8082, joseph. santiag				
			Contact Person: JOSEPH BRYANN SAI				
			Payment Terms: 100% payment 30 days VAT-indusive	before renewa			
	-		1-year subscription				
			(October 2022 – September 2023)				
1	J/d	Subscription	www.lbp-insurance.com				
	576	Year	DOMAIN AND WEB HOSTING WITH SE	SL CERTIFICATE	56,000 00	56,000.00	
ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM AND SPE	CIFICATION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
Addrage.	200 D 200	Dow MI	FBIdg San Isidro laque Oty, Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	of this Purchase Order (PO) the	item(s) listed below:	TOTAL	
TO: TECHVO	DLUTION ( 9-857-874-	CORPORAT 000	TION	Please supply us within working days after receipt			
				Gentlemen:			

PREPARED BY

BAC Secretariat

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

 The failure of the supplier to deliver the item(s) above within the specified period shall: a. give LIBI the right to cancel this Order or make an open market purchase of the undelivered item(s) for which the supplier agrees to reimburse LIBI for all payments made in excess of our quoted unit price for the undelivered item(s); and

MELVINO BARNES

Administrative Officer

- b. be subjected to a penalty charge equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (1/10 of 1%) of the total value of the undelivered item(s) for every day of non-delivery.
- 2. This Purchase Order, together with all its terms and conditions, is accepted by the supplier with the warranty that they did not give nor they intend to give any amount of money or gift in any form whatsoever to any official or employee of the LBP Insurance Brokerage, Inc. for the purpose of securing this Purchase Order or having the payment hereof expedited. Violation of this warranty shall constitute sufficient ground for the LBP Insurance Brokerage, Inc. to revoke the Purchase Order and cause the supplier to be excluded from any further dealings with LIBI



Joseph SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME OF SUPPLIER/CONTRACTOR

ATTY. REYNAULD R VILLAFUERTE

General Manager



# LBP (Land Bank of the Phil.) INSURANCE BROKERAGE, INC.

September 01, 2022

#### TECHVOLUTION CORPORATION

205 B 2nd Floor, MTF Bldg San Isidro, Sucat, Paranaque City (+63)9479943132 mbs@techvolution.ph; joseph.santiago@techvolution.ph

## NOTICE OF AWARD (NOA)

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

We are pleased to notify you that your price quotation for the Procurement for the Renewal of the Domain and Web Hosting with SSL Certificate, amounting to FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (PhP56,000.00), inclusive of all applicable taxes and fees, has been accepted pursuant to the approval of the LIBI BAC Resolution No. 012, series of 2022.

Should you agree with the award, please sign at the space provided below signifying your concurrence, and return the signed NOA to this office the soonest.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under this undertaking.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. REYNAULD R. VILLAFUERTE

Chairperson, BAC / General Manager

CONFORME!





# LBP (Land Bank of the Phil.) INSURANCE BROKERAGE, INC.

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

## MR. MICHAEL B. SANTIAGO

CEO TECHVOLUTION CORPORATION 205 B 2nd Floor, MTF Bldg San Isidro, Sucat, Paranaque City (+63)9479943132

Dear Mr. Santiago:

The attached Notice of Award (NOA), in connection with the Procurement for the Renewal of the Domain and Web Hosting with SSL Certificate with LIBI BAC Resolution No. 012, series of 2022 having been approved, Notice is hereby given to **TECHVOLUTION CORPORATION** that you may now proceed with the terms and conditions, after the receipt of this notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the scope of work schedule.

Issued pursuant to the provisions of Republic Act 9184, otherwise known as "Government Procurement Reform Act and its implementing Rules and Regulations".

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the LIBI Administrative Unit.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. REYNAULD R. VILLAFUERTE General Manager

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice

TECHVOLUTION CORPORATION

By:

Printed name and signature

9-5-2022

Date



